Signed by John Terence Harvey, William John Prideaux Cook, Donald Inkster Ross, John Graham Buckleton, Onawe Joan Finlayson, Jeremy David Klinger, Ian Hamilton Borrows, Elizabeth Finlayson, Jeremy David Klinger, Ian Hamilton Borrows, Elizabeth Waugh Berry, Howard Carisbrooke Keyte, George Westcott Wyman, Leonard Graham Sims, Reeves Moses Hudig Nominees Limited, Dorothy Ngaia Bayliss, Anna Muriel Kathleen Nielsen, Reeves Moses Hudig Nominees Limited, Donald Ian Douglas Bird, David John Bliss, Peter Jackson Crellin, Nathan Chanesman, John Michael Ryan, Dennis Anthony Ryan, Howard Keith Way, Ross James Finlayson, Patrick Jeremy Stratford Phillips, David Raymond Levene, Susan Kay Parkinson, John Howard Lidgard, Stanley George Alexander, Peter John Boniface, Christopher Norman Lord, Hilton Legrice, Peter Winston Jarvis, George McCalman Linn, James Hilton Legrice, Peter Winston Jarvis, George McCalman Linn, James David Smith, Robert Peter Max, William Patrick Leslie Bell, Warren Owen Stevens, Mark Moncrieff Stevens, Graeme Jasper Carpenter and Eunice Mary Carpenter, by their attorney Dirk Hudig in the presence of:

R. J. RASSIE, Justice of the Peace.

Capital

SCHEDULE

Special Bantuana

Special Partners:	Capital
Names and Address	Contribution \$
John Terence Harvey, 12 Fenton Circus, Auckland	1,000
William John Prideaux Cook, 4 Nuffield Street,	,
Tawa Donald Inkster Ross, 3 Mackay Street, Wanaka	10,000
John Graham Buckleton, R.D. 2, Motueka	5,000 5,000
Onawe Joan Finlayson, 106 Kowhai Road, Auckland	50,000
Jeremy David Klinger, 52 Marine Parade, Herne	50,000
Bay	20,000
Ian Hamilton Burrows, 108 Orakei Road, Auckland	12,000
Elizabeth Waugh Berry, 19 Crescent Road, Auckland	5,000
Howard Carisbrooke Keyte, care of Kensington	
Wallace, Solicitors, Private Bag, Auckland George Westcott Wyman, 31 Korau Street.	10,000
Whangarei	10,000
Leonard Graham Sims, 35 Ann Street, Hamilton Reeves Moses Hudig Nominees Limited a duly	10,000
incorporated company having its registered office	
at 26 Airedale Street, Auckland I Reeves Moses Hudig Nominees Limited a duly	10,000
incorporated company having its registered office	
at 26 Airedale Street, Auckland 1 Dorothy Ngaia Bayliss, 53 Kaseler Crescent,	10,000
Howick	5,000
Anna Muriel Kathleen Nielsen, P.O. Box 624, Rotorua	20,000
Donald Ian Douglas Bird, P.O. Box 982, Dunedin	5,000
David John Bliss, 27 Manurere Avenue, Auckland	6,000
Peter Jackson Crellin, 1a/59 Victoria Avenue,	
Auckland 9 Nathan Chanesman, 147 St. Heliers Bay Road,	23,000
Auckland 5	5,000
John Michael Ryan, 47 Hastings Road, Mairangi Bay	10,000
Dennis Anthony Ryan, P.O. Box 35-245, Browns Bay	10,000
Howard Keith Way, 3 Waimea Lane, Auckland 5	5,000
Ross James Finlayson, 106 Kowhai Road, Auckland	50,000
Patrick Jeremy Stratford Phillips, 39 Kingsway	,
Avenue, Mount Albert David Raymond Levene, P.O. Box 51-372,	5,000
Pakuranga Susan Kay Parkinson, 443 Mount Eden Road, Mount	10,000
Eden	20,000
John Howard Lidgard, 11 Tarata Street, St. Johns Hill, Wanganui	5,000
Stanley George Alexander, 3/22 Shirley Avenue,	,
Papakura Peter John Boniface, 8 Haseler Crescent, Howick	5,000 10,000
Christopher Norman Lord, P.O. Box 283, Kaitaia	5,000
Hylton LeGrice, 122 Remuera Road, Auckland 5 Peter Winston Jarvis, P.O. Box 45-164, Auckland	15,000
8	7,000
George McCalman Linn, 116 Remuera Road.	5,000
James David Smith, P.O. Box 4289, Auckland	5,000
Robert Peter Max, 116 Remuera Road, Auckland	5,000
William Patrick Leslie Bell, 116 Remuera Road.	
Auckland 5. Warren Owen Stevens, 21 Stoneyroyd Gardens.	10,000
Auckland 5.	20,000

Mark Moncrieff Stevens,	25 Manly	Esplan	ade,	20.000
Browns Bay				20,000
Graeme Jasper and Eunice N	Aary Carpe	nter, R.I) . 7,	
Wellsford				5,000
Total				\$449,000
Initial certified capital				\$2,000
Initial capital of the Special	Partnershi	p		\$451,000
8413				

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER of a special partnership known as THE GREAT ESCAPE COMPANY LIMITED AND COMPANY:

WE, the persons described in the Schedule hereto and THE GREAT ESCAPE COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of Ernst & Whinney, Sixth Floor, ASB Building, 298 Queen Street, Auckland 1, do hereby certify that by registration of this certificate we do hereby form and constitute this special partnership under the provisions of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and do hereby further certify pursuant to the provisions of section 51 of the said Act as follows:

- (a) The style of the firm under which the partnership is to be conducted is THE GREAT ESCAPE COMPANY LIMITED AND COMPANY;
- (b) The names and places of residence of all the partners are as follows:

General Partner: THE GREAT ESCAPE COMPANY LIMITED. Special Partners: The persons whose names and addresses are set forth in the Schedule hereto;

- (c) The aforesaid special partners' contribution to the common stock of the partnership are the sums listed against their respective names in the Schedule hereto. The general partner has not contributed to the common stock of the partnership;
- (d) The general nature of the business to be transacted by the partnership is that of importing and exporting;
- (e) The principal place at which the business is to be transacted is at the offices of Ernst & Whinney, Sixth Floor, ASB Building, 298 Queen Street, Auckland 1;
- (f) The partnership is to commence on the date of the registration of this certificate and is to terminate on the 22nd day of March 1992.

SCHEDULE

Special Partners:	to Common Stock
Jolyon Rupert Ralston, 6 Crescent Road, Parnell, Auckland, manager	90
Georgina Caroline Ralston, 6 Crescent Road, Parnell, Auckland, married woman	10
Dated at Auckland this 17th day of September 19 The Common Seal of THE GREAT ESCAPE COMMON was hereunto affixed in the presence of:	

ED

J. R. RALSTON, Director. J. E. WINNY, Secretary.

Contribution

Signed by the said

J. R. RALSTON and G. C. RALSTON.

Witness to the above signatures:

PERCY BOOKMAN, Justice of the Peace.

8422

In the High Court of New Zealand Blenheim Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of TEENS WORLD (1982) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 89 Queen Street, Blenheim, clothing retailers:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court at Blenheim was, on the 16th day of September 1985, presented to the said Court by DEREK BATTS LIMITED of Auckland, a duly incorporated company carrying on business as merchants; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Blenheim on the 11th day of November 1985 at 2 o'clock in the afternoon; and any creditor to contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

M. E. BOWEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.